The recorded totals for Maricopa ballots cast are stated to be: 

(a) 2,089,563 (two million eight nine thousand five hundred sixty-three) ballots said to be part of the audit, and 

(b) 1,702,981 (one million seven hundred thousand two nine hundred eighty-one) were actual mail-in early voters (EV), and 

(c) 209,112 (two hundred nine thousand one hundred twelve) were recorded as early in-person with print on demand ballots (EIP) 

(d) leaving 177,470 to represent in-person-day-of-election voters 

If the reported numbers are correct data analysis should reflect: 

(e) kinematic artifacts should confirm 81.5% of the ballots display mechanical folds detected (approximately)